## As Adopted by the House

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 554

24

25

26

## Representative Hagan

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Carissa Wolfe as a 2018 World Baton Twirling Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Carissa Wolfe on her tremendous success at the 2018 World Baton Twirling Championship; and WHEREAS, A fifth-grade student at Lake Elementary School, Carissa Wolfe has combined talent and competitive spirit with the 6 highest ideals of good sportsmanship to establish herself as a 7 truly exceptional athlete. With admirable dedication, she has worked diligently toward attaining ultimate proficiency in twirling, and as a result, she received the gold medal in the 1 10 baton event, silver medals in the 2 baton and rhythmic events, and 11 the bronze medal in the strut event of the juvenile age group at 12 this year's World Baton Twirling Championship; and 1.3 WHEREAS, A tenacious competitor, Carissa Wolfe can always be 14 counted on to shine, and understandably, the strength, agility, 15 stamina, and skill that she has exhibited have earned her many 16 admirers. Indeed, she has conscientiously applied herself to the 17 quest for excellence in her sport, training and practicing 18 diligently in order to ensure peak conditioning, and she is 19 certainly deserving of high praise; and 2.0 WHEREAS, Carissa Wolfe's accomplishments and leadership, 21 both in and out of competition, are a justifiable source of pride 22 and an outstanding reflection not only on her but also on her 2.3

family, her teammates, her coaches, her club, and her community.

Indeed, the same maturity and experience she has gained through

her participation in this event will greatly aid her in meeting

H. R. No. 554 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
the challenges of the future; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 29
this Resolution, commend Carissa Wolfe on her personal	30
achievements and salute her as one of Ohio's finest young	31
citizens; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	33
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Carissa	34
Wolfe.	35